Frequency Table

Generally speaking, would you say New York is moving in
the right direction or headed down the wrong track?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Right 350 49.9 49.9 49.9
Wrong 350 50.1 50.1 100.0
Total 700 100.0 100.0

Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden

is doing as President?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Approve 365 52.1 52.1 52.1
Disapprove 228 32.5 32.5 84.7
Unsure or 107 15.3 15.3 100.0
Total 700 100.0 100.0

Do you approve or disapprove of the job Andrew Cuomo is

doing as Governor?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Approve 269 38.4 38.4 38.4
Disapprove 335 47.8 47.8 86.2
Unsure or 97 13.8 13.8 100.0
Total 700 100.0 100.0

HOw much have you heard about the news that former
staffers have accused Governor Andrew Cuomo of sexual

haracemant?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid I've heard 349 49.9 49.9 49.9
I've heard 275 39.4 39.4 89.3
I've heard 75 10.7 10.7 100.0
Total 700 100.0 100.0

How satisfied are you with Governor Cuomo’s response to
accusations of sexual harassment in the last week?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Very 106 15.1 16.9 16.9
Somewhat 96 13.7 15.3 32.2
Unsure/Neu 163 23.4 26.2 58.4
Somewhat 79 11.3 12.7 71.1



Very 181 25.8 28.9 100.0

Total 625 89.3 100.0
Missing System 75 10.7
Total 700 100.0

Former staffers to Governor Cuomo accused him of sexual
harassment. Do you think he did it or not?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Yes 266 38.0 38.0 38.0
No 127 18.1 18.1 56.1
Unsure/no 307 43.9 43.9 100.0
Total 700 100.0 100.0

Should Governor Cuomo resign over claims of sexual
harassment from former aides?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Yes 260 37.2 37.2 37.2
No 241 34.4 34.4 71.5
Unsure/no 199 28.5 28.5 100.0
Total 700 100.0 100.0

How much have you heard in the news about Governor
Andrew Cuomo’s reporting of nursing home deaths during
the early part of the Covid-19 pandemic?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid I've heard 431 61.5 61.5 61.5
I've heard 214 30.5 30.5 92.0
I've heard 56 8.0 8.0 100.0
Total 700 100.0 100.0

How satisfied are you with Governor Cuomo’s response to
the nursing home deaths during the pandemic?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Very 64 9.2 10.0 10.0
Somewhat 112 16.1 17.5 27.4
Unsure/Neu 90 12.8 13.9 41.4
Somewhat 96 13.7 14.9 56.3
Very 282 40.3 43.7 100.0
Total 644 92.0 100.0

Missing System 56 8.0
Total 700 100.0




Should Governor Cuomo resign over his handling of the
pandemic in New York nursing homes?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Yes 316 45.2 45.2 45.2
No 255 36.4 36.4 81.6
Unsure/no 129 18.4 18.4 100.0
Total 700 100.0 100.0

Do you think that the recent allegations of sexual
harassment and mishandling of nursing home data
involving Governor Cuomo will or will not seriously affect
his ability to lead New York for the remainder of his term?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Will 274 39.1 39.1 39.1
Will not 218 31.1 31.1 70.2
He never 100 14.3 14.3 84.4
had the
Unsure 109 15.6 15.6 100.0
Total 700 100.0 100.0

IS Andrew Cuomo more ethical than most politicians, less
ethical than most politicians or about as ethical as most

naliticiance?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid More 108 15.4 15.4 15.4
Less 242 34.5 34.5 50.0
About the 350 50.0 50.0 100.0
same as
Total 700 100.0 100.0

Which of these three issues is most important to you:

Availability and plan for COVID-19 Vaccines; Complete

investigation into nursing home deaths; Complete
investiaation into sexual harassment alleaations

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid Availability 433 61.9 61.9 61.9

and plan

Complete 196 28.0 28.0 89.9

investigatio

Complete 71 10.1 10.1 100.0

investigatio

n into

anxaaal

Total 700 100.0 100.0




IT the election Tor Governor was held today, would you re-
elect Governor Cuomo for a 4th term, or do you think it is

tima far ecanmanna naw?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Re-elect 252 35.9 35.9 35.9
Governor
Time for 448 64.1 64.1 100.0
Total 700 100.0 100.0
What is your party affiliation?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Democrat 359 51.3 51.3 51.3
Republican 151 21.6 21.6 72.9
Independen 190 271 271 100.0
Total 700 100.0 100.0
Who did you vote for in the 2020 election?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Joe Biden 391 55.9 55.9 55.9
Donald 235 33.6 33.6 89.5
Someone 34 4.8 4.8 94.3
Did not 40 5.7 5.7 100.0
Total 700 100.0 100.0
What is your gender?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Male 338 48.3 48.3 48.3
Female 362 51.7 51.7 100.0
Total 700 100.0 100.0

IFor statistical purposes only, can you please tell me your

athniritu?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Hispanic or 103 14.7 14.7 14.7
Latino of
White or 412 58.8 58.8 73.5
Black or 111 15.9 15.9 89.4
Asian 53 7.5 7.5 96.9
American
Other or 22 3.1 3.1 100.0
Total 700 100.0 100.0




What is your age range?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 18-34 204 29.2 29.2 29.2
35-49 175 25.0 25.0 54.2
50-64 179 25.6 25.6 79.9
65 or more 141 20.1 201 100.0
Total 700 100.0 100.0

What is the highest level of education you have attained?

Valid Cumulative

Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid High school 292 41.7 41.7 41.7
Some 181 25.8 25.8 67.5
College 126 18.0 18.0 85.5
Postgrad or 102 14.5 14.5 100.0

Total 700 100.0 100.0
Region

Valid Cumulative

Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Long Island 142 20.3 20.3 20.3
NYC 266 37.9 37.9 58.3
Upstate 158 22.5 22.5 80.8
Upstate 135 19.2 19.2 100.0

Total 700 100.0 100.0
Mode

Valid Cumulative

Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Mobile 58 8.2 8.2 8.2
Landline 425 60.7 60.7 68.9
Online 218 311 31.1 100.0

Total 700 100.0 100.0




